01-27-2006

JENT OF COMMERCE t and Trademark Office

PATEN [*]	TS UNL 166042 24P-0511
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Ple	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
1) Purushothaman Ramakrishnan, ½) Pattikad Narayanan Rayindran, 3) Chirakkal Varriam Unrukrishnan, 4) Rakesh Mehrotra	Name: Cypress Semiconductor Corporation Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) 1) and 3) 10/19/2005 2) 10/21/05 4) 1/16/66 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V	- I Street Address. 3901 North First Street
3. Nature of conveyance:	
✓ Assignment	City: San Jose
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: CA
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US Zip: 95134
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V
4. Application or patent number(s): This A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/256807	s document is being filed together with a new application B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1
Name: Dale B. Halling Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 655 Southpointe Court Suite 100	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title
City: Colorado Springs	8. Payment Information
State: Colorado Zip: 80906	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1001 Expiration Date 05/06
Phone Number: 719-447-1990	b. Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: <u>719-447-9815</u>	Authorized User Name
Email Address:	-1
9. Signature: / Signature)/17/06 Date
Signature	Total number of pages including cover

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENTS CYP-0511

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Purushothaman Ramakrishnan, residing at Flat 301 Building 10 Shanthi Park Jayanagar 9th Block, Bangalore, India; Pattikad Narayanan Ravindran, residing at #7 Alaka 3th Cross Chowdaiah Block RT Nagar, Bangalore, India; Chirakkal Varriam Unnikrishnan residing at #162 2th Avenue 5th Main Teacher's Colony Koramangala, Bangalore, India; and Rakesh Mehrotra residing at 419-2 Galleria Drive, San Jose, California have invented the new and useful:

Method of Full Semiconductor Chip Timing Closure

for which we have this day executed application papers for US Letters Patent thereon; and

WHEREAS, Cypress Semiconductor Corporation, 3901 North First Street, San Jose, California, a Delaware corporation, is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted and issued therefor in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) to us hand paid, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged we, the said Purushothaman Ramakrishnan, Pattikad Narayanan Ravindran, Chirakkal Varriam Unnikrishnan, and Rakesh Mehrotra by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Cypress Semiconductor Corporation, its successors, and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted and issued in the United States and throughout the world therefor;

AND WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Letters Patent to the said Cypress Senuconductor Corporation

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this instrument at

the same a lorger water kar to A Take, this 19 day of october 2005.

Rpunshothaman Purushothaman RamaKrishnan

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 017494 FRAME: 0897

			PATENTS CYP-0511
IN WITNESS WHER	REOF, I execute this	instrument at	
citystate_	tl	us day of _	
Pattikad Narayanan Ravino	iran		
·			
IN WITNESS WHER			
city BANNALOKE State	<u>karnataka</u> th	is/ _day ofc	OCTOBER, 2005.
1 @			
Canoilans from			
Chirakkal Varriam Unnikris	shnan		
IN WITNESS WHER	FOF Lexecute this i	nstrument at	
cih; state	thi	s day of	, 2005.
	5		
Rakesh Mehrotra			
NARESH MEMORIA			
	7 940		

Page 2 of 2

TOTAL P.05

PATENTS CYP-0511

IN 1	WITNESS WHEREOF,	execute this instr	ument at	
city	slate	this	day of	
	·····			
Pattikad N	arayanan Ravindran			
	WITNESS WHEREOF, I			
city	state	this	day of	<u>,</u> 2005.
Chirakkal '	Varriam Unnikrishnan		•	
IN V	VITNESS WHEREOF, I	everute this instru	iment at	
	05E state CA			, 200 5 .
1	ν Λ			
1				
Rakesh-Me	abvotra			
I/GVC2INIAL	anoue.			

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 017494 FRAME: 0899

PA	TI	N,	15
L.	Į.	-03	IJ

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this instrument at city BANGALORC ... KARNATALA this 21 day of OCTOBER . 2005.

Pattikad Narayanan Ravindran

ity	state	this	day of	. 200
hirakkal Varriam	Unnikrishnan			
•				
	WHEREOF, I exec			
IN WITNESS				2005
				2005
				2005
				2005
				2005
y				2005
y				2005
				2005
Y				2005

RECORDED: 01/23/2006

PATENT REEL: 017494 FRAME: 0900

Page 2 of 2